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s

r

sogrect e

Legend

River
Scenic River
Watertrail

Access Point

®
&
L
A

~

Parking Lot
Roadside Parking
ADA Accessible

Launch Ramp

@ @€ 0 0 ® ® 0 ® O -

® @

Hazard Camping
Dam O‘:O Bike Trail
State Route \H Food A
U.S. Route -H- Picnic North
Interstate *lw Restrooms
City ;‘ Drinking Water
___Li Canoe Rental
y,
Description Lat/Long Amenities

Belcher Park on E. Harrison St. in
Wapakoneta, access river right

Harmon Park above Hamilton Rd.
bridge in Wapakoneta, access river

right

DAM—under the Hamilton Rd.
bridge in Wapakoneta, portage
river right

Fort Amanda Memorial on St. Rt.

198 south of Spencerville, access

river left

Agerter Park on Agerter Rd.
northeast of Spencerville, access
river left

WATER INTAKE & LOWHEAD

DAM—just downstream of Agerter
Rd. bridge northeast of Spencerville,

portage river left

Fort Jennings Community Park on St.

Rt. 189, access river right
DEBRIS—from broken dam at the

footbridge in Ft. Jennings Community
Park, runnable at high water, at low

water portage river right

LEDGE—downstream of the
footbridge at the Ft. Jennings
Community Park in Ft. Jennings,

40.57262 ® I

-84.19308 *-‘-‘(5
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40.72968

-84.30090 LA
4073016

-84.30002

40.90319 /= ala
8429563 (GLiiFate!

40.90471
-84.29528

40.90489
-84.29326

runnable at high water, at low water

portage river right

Cascade Park on St. Rt. 114 east of

Cloverdale, access river right

Oakwood Community Park on

Cooper and 1st Sts. in Oakwood,

access river right

242670 O WIS
41.09383 ®/NII|'R'

-84.38219

watercraft.ohiodnr.gov
Revised 5/2013



Obhio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

Auglaize River

(continued)

Description
Co. Hwy. 196/St. Rt. 637 bridge at St. Rt. 111

intersection southwest of Defiance, access river left

Division of Wildlife Five-Mile Creek access area on St.
Rt. 111 southwest of Defiance, access river left

DAM—at Campbell Rd. and Power Dam Rd. southwest
of Defiance, portage river right

Kingsbury Park on Summit St. in Defiance at the
mouth of the Auglaize River, access river right
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Lat/Long
41.19501

-84.44764

41.22393

-84.42660

41.23787

-84.40010

41.28756

-84.35192
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